20 DECEMBER

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 10—continued

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

APPROVALS—continued

2991

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
I
Ref.,

List

Effective

From

To*

85.15.289
85.15.309
85.15.289
85.15.309
85.15.309

85.17.009
85.18

85.19.001

85.19.011
85.19.059
85.19.089

85.19.109

85.19.109
85.19.119

85.19.119

85.19.119

85.19.129

Radio navigational aid apparatus, radar apparatus, and
radio remote control apparatus, peculiar to aircraft,
conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department
specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspec-
tion notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft

Radiotelegraphic and radiotelephonic apparatus, peculiar
to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Department specifications, or accompanied by release
notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for
aircraft

Visual Omni range and instrument landing systems, peculiar
to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation
Department specifications, or accompanied by release
notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for
aircraft

Lights, anti-collision, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to
New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications,
or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

Condensers, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft

Switches, toggle, snap-in, commonly used for making or
repairing electrical appliances

Switches, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand
Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied
by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of
approval for aircraft

Circuit breakers, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft

Fuses and fuseholders, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to
New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications,
or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

Contacts, brass, spring loaded plunger types, peculiar to
use for making lampholders

Lampholders, peculiar to take 3 pin signalling lamps, when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
signalling apparatus for supply to New Zealand Govern-
ment Railways Department

Connectors, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zea-
land Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of
approval for aircraft

Plugs and sockets, when declared: .. ..
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making

radio and television sets; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only toa
manufacturer for use by him only in making radio
and television sets:
EXCLUDING:
3 flat-pin, 230 volt types
2 flat-pin types

Sockets and plugs, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New
Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft

Terminals and connectors, peculiar to aircraft, conforming
to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications,
or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

20%

%%

109,

7%

10%

10%

10%

10%

109,

10%

Free

15%

109,

25%

109

10%

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.8

10.8

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

1/1/72

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

31/12/72

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/74

31/12/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73

30/6/73



