## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 10-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.15.289 85.15.309	Radio navigational aid apparatus, radar apparatus, and radio remote control apparatus, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspec-	Free		7½%.	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.15.289 85.15.309	tion notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft Radiotelegraphic and radiotelephonic apparatus, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.15.309	Visual Omni range and instrument landing systems, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		7½%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.17.009	Lights, anti-collision, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.18	Condensers, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.001	Switches, toggle, snap-in, commonly used for making or	Free		10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	31/12/72
85.19.011	repairing electrical appliances  Switches, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand  Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.059	approval for aircraft Circuit breakers, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi- davits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.089	Fuses and fuseholders, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.109	Contacts, brass, spring loaded plunger types, peculiar to use for making lampholders	Free		Free	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/74
85.19.109	Lampholders, peculiar to take 3 pin signalling lamps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making signalling apparatus for supply to New Zealand Government Railways Department	Free		15%	10.8	10	1/1/72	31/12/73
85.19.119	Connectors, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.119	Plugs and sockets, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making radio and television sets; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making radio and television sets:  EXCLUDING:  3 flat-pin, 230 volt types 2 flat-pin types	Free	20%	25%	10.2	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.119	Sockets and plugs, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73
85.19.129	Terminals and connectors, peculiar to aircraft, conforming to New Zealand Civil Aviation Department specifications, or accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	• •	10%	10.8	10	1/1/72	30/6/73